
SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 04/09/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:51:51                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/15

     FUND − 00 − HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202451       91010       04/21/15    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     MARCH ADMIN FEE                    1,000.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                       1,000.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 04/09/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:51:51                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202452       91010       04/21/15    1063079  A & M PRODUCTS             4100     IHSA MUSIC RIBBONS                    17.00

 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     BERMUDA MASON STAIN − 1 L             16.92
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     BLACK MASON STAIN − 1 LB              15.17
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     CASTILE BLUE GLAZE −  GAL             68.01
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − B             11.48
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − B              4.89
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − B             15.75
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − B              9.27
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − B             17.29
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − C             10.69
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − C             10.37
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − C              6.90
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − C              9.08
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − C             11.46
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − D             11.46
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − E              8.26
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − F              6.62
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − G              8.93
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − G              8.65
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − H              7.52
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − L             11.13
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − M             10.86
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − O             10.60
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − O              6.01
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − P             12.99
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − P              8.46
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − P              9.07
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − P              8.12
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − R             17.13
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − R             22.83
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − R              8.53
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − S              7.96
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − S              8.41
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − T             15.29
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − T             10.60
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − T              7.31
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − W              7.30
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GLAZEWERKS UNDERGLAZE − Y              7.46
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GOLDEN AMBROSIA MASON STA             13.44
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     GRAY OPAL GLAZE − 25 LB P             51.40
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     MILK GLASS BLUE  GLAZE− 2             67.20
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     OASIS BLUE GLAZE − GALLON             64.59
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     TURQUOISE MASON STAIN − 1             13.83
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     YELLOW SILK GLAZE − 25 LB             82.40
 202453       91010       04/21/15    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     SUPPLIES                              83.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            825.14

 202454       91010       04/21/15    1079174  AC SUPPLY                  4100     BALSA STICKS 3/32 X 3/32              53.28
 202454       91010       04/21/15    1079174  AC SUPPLY                  4100     FREIGHT                               11.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             65.27

 202455       91010       04/21/15    1074942  ACTION FENCE               3000     REPAIRS TO SOFTBALL FENCE          2,340.00

 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPS0N ULTR HDR LT.LT.BK I            125.00
 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON ULTR HDR CYAN INK              125.00
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     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         
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 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON ULTR HDR LT.BLACK I            125.00
 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON ULTR HDR PHTO BK IN            125.00
 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON ULTR HDR VMAGENTA I            125.00
 202456       91010       04/21/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON ULTR HDR YELLOW INK            125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            750.00

 202457       91010       04/21/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 202457       91010       04/21/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 202457       91010       04/21/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            134.75
 202457       91010       04/21/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            103.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            322.00

 202458       91010       04/21/15    1072834  ADVANCED TOOLWARE          4161     SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE RENE          3,973.68

 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     14X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              53.76
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             177.24
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X25X1 MERV8/ FIBERGLASS             52.32
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              28.32
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     20X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             113.28
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     20X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              97.20
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     24X24X2 MERV 8/FIBERGLASS             34.32
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     24X24X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              54.12
 202459       91010       04/21/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     25X25X1 MERV 8/FIBERGLASS             28.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            638.88

 202460       91010       04/21/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL SERVICE            900.00
 202460       91010       04/21/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL SERVICE            900.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,800.00

 202461       91010       04/21/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202461       91010       04/21/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202461       91010       04/21/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202461       91010       04/21/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202461       91010       04/21/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            250.00

 202462       91010       04/21/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     QRTLY PAYMENTS @ 214.35              214.35
 202462       91010       04/21/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3230     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                42.00
 202462       91010       04/21/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     REPORT SUBMISSION FEE                 10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            266.35

 202463       91010       04/21/15    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202464       91010       04/21/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        460.46
 202464       91010       04/21/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        495.88
 202464       91010       04/21/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        460.46
 202464       91010       04/21/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        602.14
 202464       91010       04/21/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        389.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,408.56

 202465       91010       04/21/15    1079192  ALL AMERICAN BOOK BINDERY  4100     HARD−COVER BINDING − ELL              66.50
 202465       91010       04/21/15    1079192  ALL AMERICAN BOOK BINDERY  4100     SHIPPING/HANDLING                     12.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             78.50

 202466       91010       04/21/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3405     #AT214249 ANNUAL PRESSURE          1,197.75
 202466       91010       04/21/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     DOCK ELEVATOR−CODE REQUIR          1,890.00
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,087.75

 202467       91010       04/21/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     FEB TUITION                          616.56

 202468       91010       04/21/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,750.86
 202468       91010       04/21/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,979.12
 202468       91010       04/21/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            224.21
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,954.19

 202469       91010       04/21/15    1079967  AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY  6400     CHEM MATTERS − 1 YR BULK              48.00

 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             150.00
 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     BLOCK OF HOURS                     2,000.00
 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     BLOCK OF HOURS                     1,750.00
 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             675.00
 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
 202470       91010       04/21/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MARCH OVERAGE                      2,100.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,800.00

 202471       91010       04/21/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             67.97
 202471       91010       04/21/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             85.38
 202471       91010       04/21/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            126.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            279.65

 202472       91010       04/21/15    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202473       91010       04/21/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 202473       91010       04/21/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 202473       91010       04/21/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 202473       91010       04/21/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             42.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.71

 202474       91010       04/21/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     MARCH BILLS                        1,091.65
 202474       91010       04/21/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  3230     744000260 PH                         232.61
 202474       91010       04/21/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  3230     744000330 ORP                        232.62
 202474       91010       04/21/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     APRIL BILLS                           23.95
 202474       91010       04/21/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     APRIL BILLS                          344.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,924.92

 202475       91010       04/21/15    1062011  ASCD                       6400     CUST#1259364/RENEWAL               1,035.00

 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3900     PHONES                                56.56
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               234.45
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               278.83
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               278.83
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               302.53
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             1,196.61
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             2,092.81
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             2,094.16
 202476       91010       04/21/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               937.82
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,988.00
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 202477       91010       04/21/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         48.23
 202477       91010       04/21/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         48.23
 202477       91010       04/21/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         64.31
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            160.77

 202478       91010       04/21/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     REPAIR OF UNEVEN BARS FLO            455.00

 202479       91010       04/21/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     FEB−ATC COVERAGE                   6,575.99
 202479       91010       04/21/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     FEB ATC COVERAGE                   5,875.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,451.39

 202480       91010       04/21/15    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202481       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3000     REGISTRATION FOR 14 PEOPL          9,786.00
 202481       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3000     REGISTRATION FOR 2 PEOPLE            360.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,146.00

 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3000     AVID MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR           3,585.00
 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3000     AVID MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR           3,585.00
 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                4110     AVID WEEKLY SUBCRIPTION F              9.00
 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3920     AVID WEEKLY SUBCRIPTION F            500.00
 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                4110     AVID WEEKLY SUBSCRIPTION               9.00
 202482       91010       04/21/15    1077333  AVID CENTER                3920     AVID WEEKLY SUBSCRIPTION             500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,188.00

 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−TOTZ                   227.51
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−EMRICK                 239.52
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−SCHULZE                217.86
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−BITTERM                230.38
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−RYAN, P                249.52
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV. AWARD−MILLER, G                225.30
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD−KUTHRELL                  242.86
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     PRESENTATION PKTS                     22.50
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−KENNY                  263.75
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−BROOKS                 232.68
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD−BELINA                 254.94
 202483       91010       04/21/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV. AWARD−MACDONALD                227.86
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,634.68

 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     IMPACT OCTACOOL−9 FLUORES            259.00
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     SAVAGE SEAMLESS BACKGROUN            135.00
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     IMPACT SPIRAL FLUORESENT              57.50
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     NIKON EN−EL14A RECHARGEAB             39.95
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     WATSON EN−EL14A LITHIUM−I             26.96
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7015     DALITE #11 WALL BRACKET (             19.00
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7015     PEERLESS LITEWEIGHT ADJ S             58.09
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7015     PEERLESS PRG−UNV UNIVERSA             95.50
 202484       91010       04/21/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          3230     MANFROTTO 200PL MOUNTING              71.05
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            762.05

 202485       91010       04/21/15    1062489  BADMINTON WAREHOUSE        4100     CARLTON GT4 GOOSE FEATHER            875.00
 202485       91010       04/21/15    1062489  BADMINTON WAREHOUSE        4100     WISLON TEAM 60 BADMINTON             850.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,725.00

 202486       91010       04/21/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART NAME: WINTER 2015, D          2,379.63
 202486       91010       04/21/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART NAME: WINTER 2015, D            152.85
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,532.48

 202487       91010       04/21/15    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202488       91010       04/21/15    1061706  BALE COMPANY               4100     SPECIAL OLYMPICS PINS                 78.50

 202489       91010       04/21/15    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202490       91010       04/21/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 202491       91010       04/21/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            115.00
 202491       91010       04/21/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4100     HUMES & BERG STONELINED S             60.00
 202491       91010       04/21/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     PAYMENT OF INVOICE I−4104             30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            205.00

 202492       91010       04/21/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD  97            134.80

 202493       91010       04/21/15    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202494       91010       04/21/15    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202495       91010       04/21/15    1070378  BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        318.78

 202496       91010       04/21/15    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202497       91010       04/21/15    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 202498       91010       04/21/15    1056201  BEST BUY GOVERNMENT & EDU  7014     INSIGNIA 40" LED 1080P HD          1,039.96

 202499       91010       04/21/15    1072530  BILL KAY CHEVROLET         3230     REPLACE TRANSMISSION AND           4,904.47

 202500       91010       04/21/15    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           7007     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI          1,444.00
 202500       91010       04/21/15    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           7007     FURNISH & INSTALL BLEACHE          5,655.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,099.00

 202501       91010       04/21/15    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK LOCKABLE PUMP LID −             22.32
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK SCHOLASTIC WHITE BR             70.37
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLI              8.38
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CRESCENT DECORATIVE MATBO            190.75
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRISMACOLOR PREMIER COLOR             17.76
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ALVIN CUTTING MAT 12X18"              19.40
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PINK PEARL ERASER BOX OF               3.61
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRISMACOLOR PENCIL SET OF             43.39
 202502       91010       04/21/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAY PAPER STUMPS − SET O              9.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            385.57

 202503       91010       04/21/15    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202504       91010       04/21/15    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202505       91010       04/21/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 202505       91010       04/21/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     REPLACE LOST CHECK                    41.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            243.57
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 202506       91010       04/21/15    1051420  BROADCASTERS GENERAL STOR  4100     BT. SS41MLR BTI 4X1 PASSI            269.23

 202507       91010       04/21/15    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202508       91010       04/21/15    1080240  BRUCE BERGH                3230     PIANO TUNING                          80.00
 202508       91010       04/21/15    1080240  BRUCE BERGH                3230     PIANO TUNING − YAMAHA C7              88.00
 202508       91010       04/21/15    1080240  BRUCE BERGH                3230     PIANO TUNING YAMAHA PE22              77.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            245.00

 202509       91010       04/21/15    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202510       91010       04/21/15    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     104890 DIAMOND BALL BUCKE             53.25
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     1154818 VARSITY 5 POSITIO            110.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     1235623 ORANGE THROW DOWN             24.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     1235999 DOUBLE SIDE BSB C             45.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     5A9011BSST WILSON 9011 BS            503.65
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     5C12RYLADZN DREAM SEAM FA            528.50
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     BBBATTEE 9  MACGREGOR BAT             60.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     BBBATTUB9 MACGREGOR BATTI             19.17
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     BBTAMPBM TAMP                         65.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             81.71
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     K10704 TCB TRAINING BALLS            188.00
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     MCLINEUP  BASEBALL/SOFTBA             25.60
 202511       91010       04/21/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     MSBASBOK BAESEBALL/SOFTBA             12.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,715.88

 202512       91010       04/21/15    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 202513       91010       04/21/15    1079504  BURRIS EQUIPMENT           4100     SUPER UOT−2 FLUID #7000−4            103.70

 202514       91010       04/21/15    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202515       91010       04/21/15    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202516       91010       04/21/15    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202517       91010       04/21/15    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  4100     INVOICE #199920 20# PROPA             61.53

 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT PAP 1746323 PEN PAPER             11.49
 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT SMD 70878 FILE EXP 12             21.58
 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT SMD 70879 FILE EXP 12             21.58
 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT ZEB 20508 PEN Z−GRIP               7.19
 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PRESENTATION BOARDS WHITE             60.00
 202518       91010       04/21/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     SHIPPING                              15.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            136.84

 202519       91010       04/21/15    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     FEB CORE TRANSP                      515.80

 202520       91010       04/21/15    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     FEB TUITION                        1,761.60

 202521       91010       04/21/15    1063658  CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRES  4300     ANNUAL ACCESS FEE                    120.00

 202522       91010       04/21/15    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     MARCH TUITION                      9,736.20
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 202523       91010       04/21/15    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202524       91010       04/21/15    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     REMAINING BAL ON INV                  25.00
 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     666763−GROW LAB TWO−TIER           1,282.45
 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  96.18
 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     172159P−FLIGHTLESS FRUIT             268.12
 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     172631P−EASY FLY SEX−LINK            223.44
 202525       91010       04/21/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  25.57
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,920.76

 202526       91010       04/21/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 367452 OIL FILT            −22.38
 202526       91010       04/21/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 367452 OIL FILT             22.38
 202526       91010       04/21/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 367452 OIL FILT             15.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             15.08

 202527       91010       04/21/15    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202528       91010       04/21/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202528       91010       04/21/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     JAN−MAR RETRO PMT                    163.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            363.56

 202529       91010       04/21/15    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                209.80

 202530       91010       04/21/15    1080217  CATALYST LEARNING CURRICU  4110     APES DAILY LESSON PLANS C            520.00
 202530       91010       04/21/15    1080217  CATALYST LEARNING CURRICU  4110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             14.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            534.00

 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5417     1824107 − HP LASERJET ENT            717.31
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     PACKING/PACKAGING TAPE 6P             16.00
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     HP BRIGHT WHITE INKJET 24            181.80
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     EPSON REMOTE 1519442                  59.36
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7015     ITEM #3359936 STARTECH VG             39.50
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     WD BLACK 4TB SATA 6GB/S 7            229.00
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     TRIPP USB 2.0 TO ETHERNET            116.55
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     TRIPP 6FT AUDIO Y SPLITTE             34.60
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     2734441 − HP LASERJET PRO            199.05
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EDGE 2GB PC310600 NONECC              46.16
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     MICRON M600 128GB SATA 2.             81.39
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EDGE 2GB DDR3 PC310600 24            122.46
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     STARTECH 1M LIGHTNING TO              98.88
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     PANDUIT CAT5E MOD JACK RE             80.00
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EDGE 2GB PC310600 NONECC              92.32
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4113     MID ATLANTIC LOCKBOX STOR             75.80
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     SIIG 3.5/2.5IN DUAL DRV B             37.50
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7010     TRIPP USB 2.0 TO ETHERNET            116.55
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LOGI KB MOUSE MK270 WIREL             22.00
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7010     TRIPP USB 2.0 NIC NETWORK             19.50
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     LENOVO LP THINKPAD TRACKP             46.00
 202531       91010       04/21/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ELMO TT−12I− DOCUMENT CAM          1,170.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,601.73

 202532       91010       04/21/15    1080229  CENGAGE LEARNING /NAT’L G  4100     EDGE FRUNDAMENTALS: TEACH            304.50
 202532       91010       04/21/15    1080229  CENGAGE LEARNING /NAT’L G  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             30.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            334.95



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 04/09/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:51:51                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202533       91010       04/21/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     FEB TUITION                        2,109.24
 202533       91010       04/21/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     FEB TUITION                        2,343.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,452.84

 202534       91010       04/21/15    1080309  CHAMBER 630                6400     MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL                   660.00

 202535       91010       04/21/15    1079718  CHATTER BOX THERAPY SERVI  3320     STAFF TRAINING                       225.00

 202536       91010       04/21/15    1072735  COTG                       5402     COLOR COPIES MADE ON A102            107.14

 202537       91010       04/21/15    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     FEB TUITION R & B                 12,822.42

 202538       91010       04/21/15    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202539       91010       04/21/15    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             377.24
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             377.24
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           3,395.13
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           3,395.13
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     COMMUNICATIONS                     9,716.65
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     COMMUNICATIONS                     9,716.65
 202540       91010       04/21/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     COMMUNICATIONS                     9,716.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         36,694.69

 202541       91010       04/21/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 16.70
 202541       91010       04/21/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 21.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             37.82

 202542       91010       04/21/15    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     5 VOLUME KNOBS AND 2 FREQ             41.94

 202543       91010       04/21/15    1074806  COOLER SMART               4100     WATER COOLER RENTAL 7/1/1            150.00

 202544       91010       04/21/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202544       91010       04/21/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     RETRO−JUL’14−JAN’15                  773.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            973.76

 202545       91010       04/21/15    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202546       91010       04/21/15    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             46.00
 202546       91010       04/21/15    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     WILSON #A1010HS BASEBALL           1,498.75
 202546       91010       04/21/15    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             10.76
 202546       91010       04/21/15    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     RAWLING #PRO 0150 BASEBAL          1,050.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,605.51

 202547       91010       04/21/15    1061685  CUTTING EDGE SPORTS        4100     BADMINTON GRIPS (PACKAGES             90.00

 202548       91010       04/21/15    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202549       91010       04/21/15    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 202550       91010       04/21/15    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.53

 202551       91010       04/21/15    9990297  CATHERINE DAVIDSON         2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00
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 202552       91010       04/21/15    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202553       91010       04/21/15    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   4100     AAI # 407−607 TAC/10 TRAI            327.00
 202553       91010       04/21/15    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   4100     AAI #407 −008 HIGH CHALK             344.00
 202553       91010       04/21/15    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             90.00
 202553       91010       04/21/15    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   4100     GMR #T157 4 DIGIT HAND HE            104.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            865.00

 202554       91010       04/21/15    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202554       91010       04/21/15    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     REIMB. JUL’14−MAR’15               1,814.82
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,014.88

 202555       91010       04/21/15    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202556       91010       04/21/15    9990324  DEBORAH DIPERT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202557       91010       04/21/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                203.67
 202557       91010       04/21/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    119.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            322.68

 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/APR ’15                    371.67
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/APR ’15                    306.72
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/APR ’15                    502.09
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/APR ’15                  1,062.21
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER/APR ’15                     46.10
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     GARAGE SEWER/APR ’15                  25.56
 202558       91010       04/21/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     GARAGE SEWER/APR ’15                  32.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,346.48

 202559       91010       04/21/15    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3900     ANNUAL FOOD PERMIT RISK T            350.00
 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3900     ANNUAL FOOD PERMIT RISK T            350.00
 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  4100     ANNUAL POOL PERMIT                   225.00
 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  4100     POOL/DIVE PERMIT                     225.00
 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  4100     ANNUAL POOL PERMIT                   225.00
 202560       91010       04/21/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  4100     POOL/DIVE PERMIT                     225.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,600.00

 202561       91010       04/21/15    1064621  DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HS R  3000     SIGN INTERP DGS                      230.00

 202562       91010       04/21/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  3000     2ND 1:1 FEB                        1,885.14
 202562       91010       04/21/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     FEB TUITION                       34,892.46
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         36,777.60

 202563       91010       04/21/15    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202564       91010       04/21/15    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING                          80.00
 202564       91010       04/21/15    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING − HOWARD GRA             80.00
 202564       91010       04/21/15    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING−PRACTICE ROO             60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            220.00

 202565       91010       04/21/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED             100.00

 202566       91010       04/21/15    1011488  EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS INT’L  6400     RENEWAL − KASIK                       89.94
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 202567       91010       04/21/15    9990350  IDA EDWARDS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     SUPER ECONOMY DMM                     59.75
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     DIGITAL MULTIMETER VOLTAG            146.25
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     FREIGHT                               14.30
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     GMA SERIES 5MM X 20 MM 1/              4.40
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     NICHOLSON 8" BASTARD −CUT              5.80
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     NICHOLSON PLASTIC FILE HA              3.90
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     COMPACT DIGITAL SCALE CS2             68.00
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     FREIGHT                                9.65
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     IR LIGHT BARRIER KITS                232.70
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     MULTIMETER                            58.90
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     SOLDER ROLL                           31.80
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     SOLDERING IRONS                       89.50
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     FREIGHT                               10.10
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     QUICK GRIP BAR CLAMP 12"              39.00
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     QUICK GRIP BAR CLAMP 6" J             64.80
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     6" STEEL DIAL CALIPERS               350.00
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     FREIGHT                                7.42
 202568       91010       04/21/15    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     IR LIGHT BARRIER KITS                209.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,405.92

 202569       91010       04/21/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     MAR ELIM HOT LUNCH                   170.00
 202569       91010       04/21/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     MAR TUITION & RETRO               24,152.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         24,322.00

 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            200.97
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             131.98
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP CP 4525 CYAN INK CARTR            233.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP CP 4525 TONER COLLECTI             99.95
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP CP 4525 YELLOW PRINTER            233.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP DESIGNJET T120 PRINTER             60.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP T120 DESIGN JET PRINTE             34.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGES            659.90
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 3525 CYAN PRINTER CA            405.98
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T630 PRINTER CART            369.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T640 PRINTER CART            363.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     T120 BLACK PRINTER CARTRI             58.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     55A FOR HP 3015N − ASC −             128.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP DESIGNJET T120 − BLACK             58.99
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 4525 BLACK PRINTER C            815.96
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 2055 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            223.98
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             197.97
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 4525 BLACK                      611.97
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T640 PRINTER CART            727.98
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 400/401DN PRINTER CART            659.90
 202570       91010       04/21/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGES            267.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,549.41

 202571       91010       04/21/15    1074020  ELLEN SVEC                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.68
 202571       91010       04/21/15    1074020  ELLEN SVEC                 2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              1,455.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,616.80

 202572       91010       04/21/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202573       91010       04/21/15    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 202574       91010       04/21/15    1011777  FEDERAL EXPRESS            3400     OVERNIGHT MAILING                     34.52

 202575       91010       04/21/15    9991998  EMILY FELLMANN             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202576       91010       04/21/15    1077169  FERMILAB                   3320     EDUCATOR WORKSHOP: MODELI            280.00

 202577       91010       04/21/15    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.02

 202578       91010       04/21/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     FEBRUARY FINGERPRINTING −            596.25
 202578       91010       04/21/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     FEBRUARY FINGERPRITING −              83.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            679.25

 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    3,306.47
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      771.86
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      4,855.16
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR                 442.24
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR                 610.58
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      382.50
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    2,925.99
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR                 630.56
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS P.E.                             651.08
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE SHUTTLE                       214.24
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             543.60
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             815.40
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             271.80
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             543.60
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      4,077.54
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      2,573.29
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      1,721.18
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    2,307.30
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      222.60
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      516.64
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        934.80
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      2,955.70
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      4,077.08
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     EXTRA CURRICULAR                     841.80
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      247.20
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      337.24
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR                 718.32
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      271.80
 202579       91010       04/21/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     REMAINDER OWED ON INV              3,541.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         42,308.57

 202580       91010       04/21/15    9990388  MARY LYNN FISHER           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2013−2014 CART 8                     747.04
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 CART 1 (ACTUAL)          1,614.65
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 CART 1 (ACTUAL)            638.24
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 CART 2                   1,206.54
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 CART 2                   1,112.88
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 GRAPHIC NOVEL 1          1,102.56
 202581       91010       04/21/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 GRAPHIC NOVEL 1            406.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,828.83

 202582       91010       04/21/15    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 202583       91010       04/21/15    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     MAR TUITION                        4,804.36

 202584       91010       04/21/15    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     MAR FOX TECH                       1,070.96

 202585       91010       04/21/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,684.50
 202585       91010       04/21/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                 11,846.94
 202585       91010       04/21/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    951.00
 202585       91010       04/21/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    654.00
 202585       91010       04/21/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    250.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,386.44

 202586       91010       04/21/15    9990408  DONNA FRASOR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202587       91010       04/21/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   4900     3 MICROPHONES / 6 XLR CAB            206.50
 202587       91010       04/21/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   4113     WIRELESS VOCAL MIC SYSTEM            947.30
 202587       91010       04/21/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   4113     BNC 500−15 CABLE, 50−OHM              20.43
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,174.23

 202588       91010       04/21/15    9991655  DOROTHY GAMMON             2225     REIMB. JUL’14−APR’15               1,800.54

 202589       91010       04/21/15    1077141  GAND SOUND INSTALLATIONS   3230     CREST 8002 POWER AMPLIFIE          1,950.00

 202590       91010       04/21/15    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202591       91010       04/21/15    1061334  GENERAL PARTS              3230     108042 CURTAIN 24 X 20 1/             86.34
 202591       91010       04/21/15    1061334  GENERAL PARTS              3230     108043 CURTAIN 24 X 13 1/             68.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            154.47

 202592       91010       04/21/15    1004045  GENE’S TIRE SERVICE        4100     INVOICE # 112755  ALIGNME             91.75

 202593       91010       04/21/15    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     APRIL TUITION                     11,821.42

 202594       91010       04/21/15    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     FEB TUITION                       10,414.20
 202594       91010       04/21/15    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     MARCH TUITION                     12,252.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         22,666.20

 202595       91010       04/21/15    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 202596       91010       04/21/15    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202597       91010       04/21/15    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 202598       91010       04/21/15    9990483  CHARLES GOSLING            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202599       91010       04/21/15    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9666178281                   11.23
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     RETURN−CREDIT INVOICE                −66.09
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9671077320                   19.72
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9671371129                   46.00
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9671371137                   62.78
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE# 9672982502                   11.94
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9672982510                   44.56
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9673022373                  354.30
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9673022399                   43.34
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 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE # 9673669058                 494.05
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9677454143                   14.14
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9677789951                   51.50
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9680620318                  75.47
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9681465879                  131.52
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9683049655                  110.84
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9683967906                  269.46
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9685925829                  334.80
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9686835688                  116.28
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9687488032                  179.10
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9688127845                  330.00
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9688245126 (STAD             85.95
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9690298667                    3.62
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9690948444                    35.98
 202600       91010       04/21/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9694326431                   43.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,804.29

 202601       91010       04/21/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL MAR                               450.00

 202602       91010       04/21/15    1075080  GREAT SAVES SPORTS EQUIPM  3230     BATTING HELMETS CAG                  357.75
 202602       91010       04/21/15    1075080  GREAT SAVES SPORTS EQUIPM  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             55.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            412.75

 202603       91010       04/21/15    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 202604       91010       04/21/15    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 202605       91010       04/21/15    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.90
 202605       91010       04/21/15    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    440.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            590.60

 202606       91010       04/21/15    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202607       91010       04/21/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202607       91010       04/21/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     RETRO PMT−JAN−MAR’15                 172.17
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            372.23

 202608       91010       04/21/15    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202609       91010       04/21/15    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 202610       91010       04/21/15    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202611       91010       04/21/15    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 202612       91010       04/21/15    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202613       91010       04/21/15    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                140.34

 202614       91010       04/21/15    1073593  HEARTLAND ALLIANCE         3000     SPANISH TRANS. COD                   170.23

 202615       91010       04/21/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     LEXMARK W850DN MAINTENANC            295.00
 202615       91010       04/21/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     DGN − SERVICE REPAIR                 355.75
 202615       91010       04/21/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     HSB LABOR TO REPLACE BATT            130.00
 202615       91010       04/21/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     RBC11 − APC RBC11 UPS BAT            225.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,006.50
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 202616       91010       04/21/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5418     HP PRODESK 600 G1 TOWER D            565.00
 202616       91010       04/21/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5418     REPLACE 4GB OF MEMORY WIT             41.00
 202616       91010       04/21/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5418     REPLACE 500GB HARD DRIVE              86.00
 202616       91010       04/21/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5418     REPLACE THE I5 PROCESSOR             189.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            881.00

 202617       91010       04/21/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     FEB TUITION                        6,466.08
 202617       91010       04/21/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     FEB TUITION                        6,466.08
 202617       91010       04/21/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     MAR TUITION                        6,806.40
 202617       91010       04/21/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     MAR TUITION                        6,806.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         26,544.96

 202618       91010       04/21/15    1057618  HENDRICKS PIANO            4112     DIGITAL PIANO COVER, FULL            798.00
 202618       91010       04/21/15    1057618  HENDRICKS PIANO            4112     SHIPPING FEE                          41.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            839.00

 202619       91010       04/21/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 202619       91010       04/21/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 202619       91010       04/21/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 202619       91010       04/21/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 202619       91010       04/21/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            272.50

 202620       91010       04/21/15    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202621       91010       04/21/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             54.38
 202621       91010       04/21/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              62.49
 202621       91010       04/21/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              62.49
 202621       91010       04/21/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             39.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            218.36

 202622       91010       04/21/15    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202623       91010       04/21/15    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 202624       91010       04/21/15    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202625       91010       04/21/15    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202626       91010       04/21/15    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202627       91010       04/21/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     T−SHIRTS                             462.00

 202628       91010       04/21/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                        52.74
 202628       91010       04/21/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINTING SUPPLIES                     15.94
 202628       91010       04/21/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                   17.78
 202628       91010       04/21/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLIES                      29.99
 202628       91010       04/21/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                         9.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            126.41

 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420257915                   9.70
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19050277731                   9.86
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420230292 LG G             32.83
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19050814145                  51.05
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425632294                 101.50
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 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19050534529                  18.76
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19165669031                  22.68
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420238790 SPEA             61.65
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420983486 SPEA             81.76
 202629       91010       04/21/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE#19425931290 LG GY             70.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            460.27

 202630       91010       04/21/15    9990589  DEREK HOOVEL               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202631       91010       04/21/15    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 202632       91010       04/21/15    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202633       91010       04/21/15    1061729  IASB                       3320     DUPAGE−JULIA BECKMAN                  36.00

 202634       91010       04/21/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             44.12
 202634       91010       04/21/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             75.70
 202634       91010       04/21/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             84.28
 202634       91010       04/21/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             41.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            245.55

 202635       91010       04/21/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     JAN HOMELESS                         651.84

 202636       91010       04/21/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     CHORAL COMBINATION (TROPH            116.00
 202636       91010       04/21/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             18.00
 202636       91010       04/21/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     JAZZ COMBINATION (TROPHY,             58.00
 202636       91010       04/21/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     NATIONAL ORCHESTRA COMBIN             58.00
 202636       91010       04/21/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     SOUSA/CONDUCTORS COMBINAT             67.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            317.00

 202637       91010       04/21/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − ASC                            693.23
 202637       91010       04/21/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − GARAGE                         871.91
 202637       91010       04/21/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − NORTH                       24,747.16
 202637       91010       04/21/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − SOUTH                       21,201.72
 202637       91010       04/21/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − T99                            459.82
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         47,973.84

 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                     510.83
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,179.33
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  32,689.92
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,643.52
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  27,505.55
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,833.70
 202638       91010       04/21/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC − T99                       449.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         66,812.62

 202639       91010       04/21/15    9990639  RONALD JAKES               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             144.30
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              97.09
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              18.92
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       20.27
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       21.59
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              32.37
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH FACS GROCERIES SUBM             59.45
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              44.08
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 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     COOKIES                               86.38
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     COOKIES                               15.28
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              21.06
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              79.69
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              44.36
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              40.41
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       19.93
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       27.91
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              28.84
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             185.33
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERIES SUBMITTED             50.38
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             164.64
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              72.78
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       20.93
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       44.85
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     GROCERIES FOR FOODS CLASS             10.35
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     SUPPLIES FOR FACS CLASSES             11.43
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              22.31
 202640       91010       04/21/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             −21.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,363.93

 202641       91010       04/21/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     CALCIND CLAY PRO’S CHOICE            838.80
 202641       91010       04/21/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     CALCIND CLAY PRO’S CHOICE            536.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,374.80

 202642       91010       04/21/15    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 202643       91010       04/21/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 202643       91010       04/21/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
 202643       91010       04/21/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 202643       91010       04/21/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,963.68

 202644       91010       04/21/15    1061268  JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC      3230     DGS FIRE ALARM INSPECTION            945.00

 202645       91010       04/21/15    1070620  JOLIET WEST HIGH SCHOOL    3900     IHSA SECTIONALS                      170.00

 202646       91010       04/21/15    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202647       91010       04/21/15    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46

 202648       91010       04/21/15    9990680  PATRICIA JORDAN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202649       91010       04/21/15    1062551  JOSTENS                    4900     DIPLOMAS                           1,356.54

 202650       91010       04/21/15    1070765  JUGS SPORTS INC            3230     1 SET OF 2 TIRES (PART #             300.00
 202650       91010       04/21/15    1070765  JUGS SPORTS INC            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             15.97
 202650       91010       04/21/15    1070765  JUGS SPORTS INC            3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             35.55
 202650       91010       04/21/15    1070765  JUGS SPORTS INC            4100     YELLOW DIMPLE BASEBALL (P            132.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            483.52

 202651       91010       04/21/15    1062899  KAGAN PROFESSIONAL DEVELO  4100     #NKCL−V8 COOPERATIVE LEAR            280.00
 202651       91010       04/21/15    1062899  KAGAN PROFESSIONAL DEVELO  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             13.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            293.34

 202652       91010       04/21/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     ITEM BKSS  SILLY SPORTS G             29.00
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 202652       91010       04/21/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     ITEM BQCB  CLASSBUILDING              24.00
 202652       91010       04/21/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     ITEM BQTB  TEAMBUILDING Q             24.00
 202652       91010       04/21/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     ITEM CMDB  MAKE YOUR OWN              40.00
 202652       91010       04/21/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     ITEM CTB1  TEAMBUILDING A             58.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            175.00

 202653       91010       04/21/15    9991696  VICTORIA KAHLE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202654       91010       04/21/15    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202655       91010       04/21/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202656       91010       04/21/15    9990705  BERNADETTE KAVANAGH        2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    219.31

 202657       91010       04/21/15    9990706  DENISE KAVANAUGH           3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202658       91010       04/21/15    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 202659       91010       04/21/15    9990711  DALE KELLY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202660       91010       04/21/15    9990716  TERRENCE KENT              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202661       91010       04/21/15    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 202662       91010       04/21/15    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202663       91010       04/21/15    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202664       91010       04/21/15    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 202665       91010       04/21/15    9990746  WILLIAM KOLEK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 202666       91010       04/21/15    1078395  KOLLEGETOWN                4100     WILSON PREMINUM BASEBALL           1,337.87

 202667       91010       04/21/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     KONICA MINOLTA OVERAGE CH             53.73
 202667       91010       04/21/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              6.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             60.17

 202668       91010       04/21/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 202668       91010       04/21/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 202669       91010       04/21/15    9990766  CYNTHIA KRAUSE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74

 202670       91010       04/21/15    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 202671       91010       04/21/15    1080194  THE LANDFAIR COMPANY       4100     PST−0750 BLACK −− 4,000 Q             73.08
 202671       91010       04/21/15    1080194  THE LANDFAIR COMPANY       4100     PST−14120 BLACK −− 1,500             125.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            198.76

 202672       91010       04/21/15    1080290  LARRY STACK                3230     TYPEWRITER REPAIR                    170.00

 202673       91010       04/21/15    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76
 202673       91010       04/21/15    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    368.37
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            534.13
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 202674       91010       04/21/15    1061451  JANICE LINGAFELTER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202675       91010       04/21/15    1057535  LISLE SCHOOL DIST 202      6711     DRIVERS ED REIMB                   7,618.90

 202676       91010       04/21/15    9990841  KATHLEEN LISS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202677       91010       04/21/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     APRIL TUITION                      3,175.92
 202677       91010       04/21/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     APRIL TUITION                      6,351.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,527.76

 202678       91010       04/21/15    9990849  DANA LOGAN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202679       91010       04/21/15    1063115  LONGBEHN AND CO., INC.     4100     DANCE TICKETS                        202.35

 202680       91010       04/21/15    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202681       91010       04/21/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     SUPPLIES                             186.69

 202682       91010       04/21/15    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202683       91010       04/21/15    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 202684       91010       04/21/15    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202685       91010       04/21/15    1073065  MACNEAL SCHOOL             6720     MAR TUITION                        4,653.88

 202686       91010       04/21/15    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 202687       91010       04/21/15    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 202688       91010       04/21/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT DRIVER ED AD                      132.00
 202688       91010       04/21/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT DRIVER ED #OB                     132.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            264.00

 202689       91010       04/21/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     7007     DMX−5M3F−50 DMX LIGHTING              86.20
 202689       91010       04/21/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     7007     ENTEC 70314 DMX USB PRO 2            216.22
 202689       91010       04/21/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     7007     WES−130 WESCOTT 130 WRINK             69.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            372.32

 202690       91010       04/21/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26
 202690       91010       04/21/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     REPLACE LOST CHECK                    38.26
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             76.52

 202691       91010       04/21/15    1079800  MASTERGRAPHICS             4100     COLOR BOND FINISHER 464 G            330.00

 202692       91010       04/21/15    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202693       91010       04/21/15    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202694       91010       04/21/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     FEB 1:1 RN DGS                       837.50
 202694       91010       04/21/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         1,362.50
 202694       91010       04/21/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         2,000.00
 202694       91010       04/21/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         1,656.25
 202694       91010       04/21/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         2,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,856.25
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 202695       91010       04/21/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     RECRUITING BROCHURE                  310.00
 202695       91010       04/21/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     PRINT/MOUNT GATOR                     62.00
 202695       91010       04/21/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     RE−FORMAT FILES                       92.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            464.50

 202696       91010       04/21/15    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202697       91010       04/21/15    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76

 202698       91010       04/21/15    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 202699       91010       04/21/15    1070073  MCDONALD SPORTING GOODS    4100     PRO PENN MARATHON TENNIS             888.00

 202700       91010       04/21/15    1076166  TERRY MCFADDEN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202701       91010       04/21/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MARCH BILLS                           14.18
 202701       91010       04/21/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     APRIL BILLS                          171.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            185.71

 202702       91010       04/21/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     ONE YEAR NICKEL SERVICE C            272.00

 202703       91010       04/21/15    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 202704       91010       04/21/15    1054559  MITY−LITE                  4100     QUOTE #422762                      1,030.75
 202704       91010       04/21/15    1054559  MITY−LITE                  4100     SHIPPING                             115.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,146.24

 202705       91010       04/21/15    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202706       91010       04/21/15    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                206.28

 202707       91010       04/21/15    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202708       91010       04/21/15    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 202709       91010       04/21/15    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202710       91010       04/21/15    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202711       91010       04/21/15    9991701  KELLY MUISENGA             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202712       91010       04/21/15    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202713       91010       04/21/15    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                7011     AURALIA 4 CLOUD LICENSE,             183.75
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                4113     AURALIA 4 CLOUD LICENSE,             183.75
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                7011     MUSIC FIRST CHOICE ONLINE            300.00
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                4113     MUSIC FIRST CHOICE ONLINE            300.00
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                7011     MUSIC FIRST SET UP FEE CU             49.50
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                4113     MUSIC FIRST SET UP FEE CU             49.50
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                7011     MUSITION 4 CLOUD LICENSE             183.75
 202714       91010       04/21/15    1080041  MUSIC FIRST                4113     MUSITION 4 CLOUD LICENSE             183.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,434.00

 202715       91010       04/21/15    9991047  SHILA NAIK                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.45
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 202716       91010       04/21/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     FULL SIZE FOOD PANS                   48.10
 202716       91010       04/21/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     LIDS FOR FULL SIZE FOOD P             52.50
 202716       91010       04/21/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     FREIGHT                                2.11
 202716       91010       04/21/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     FULL SIZE FOOD PANS                   53.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            156.56

 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     BLUE STOLES                           61.96
 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     MEMBERSHIP CARD PACKAGE               26.79
 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATE PA             69.77
 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     MEMBERSHIP PATCHES                   577.72
 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     MEMBERSHIP PINS                    1,082.41
 202717       91010       04/21/15    1050652  NASSP                      4100     WHITE SOLE                            20.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,839.30

 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  3600     SHIPPING ESTIMATE                    200.00
 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  3600     STOCK 8.5X11 Z−FOLD CHECK            378.00
 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  3600     STOCK 8.5X11 Z−FOLD CHECK            945.00
 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  5404     ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENT           1,950.00
 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  5404     AUTOSEAL FD1402, STAND−AL         10,785.00
 202718       91010       04/21/15    1080287  NATIONAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIO  5404     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            600.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,858.00

 202719       91010       04/21/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     MICROPEL                             570.00
 202719       91010       04/21/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     PHC FORTURF 14−0−2                   940.00
 202719       91010       04/21/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     PRO’S CHOICE SELECT                  390.00
 202719       91010       04/21/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     QUINCLORAC 75DF                      320.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,220.00

 202720       91010       04/21/15    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202721       91010       04/21/15    1080130  NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST        3400     REFILL POSTAGE                     1,500.00

 202722       91010       04/21/15    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202723       91010       04/21/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     INVOICE #1399705                     234.45
 202723       91010       04/21/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MARCH BILLS                          492.00
 202723       91010       04/21/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MARCH BILLS                          249.45
 202723       91010       04/21/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MARCH BILLS                          314.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,290.24

 202724       91010       04/21/15    1079499  NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY    6720     MARCH TUITION                      4,738.58

 202725       91010       04/21/15    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15          2,532.00
 202725       91010       04/21/15    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15            806.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,338.00

 202726       91010       04/21/15    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  3310     DEC>FEB TRANSP                     1,971.65

 202727       91010       04/21/15    9991680  RONALD NOVAK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                232.50
 202727       91010       04/21/15    9991680  RONALD NOVAK               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    697.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            930.00

 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            190.40
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            115.20
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)             31.20
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 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            344.80
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            519.20
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)             39.20
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            100.00
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            108.00
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)          2,355.20
 202728       91010       04/21/15    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     EASY STAND EVOLV (MEDIUM)            257.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,060.80

 202729       91010       04/21/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     FEB PROFESSIONAL SERV                468.60
 202729       91010       04/21/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     MAR−PROFESSIONAL FEES                468.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            937.20

 202730       91010       04/21/15    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202731       91010       04/21/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202731       91010       04/21/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     REPLACE LOST CHECK                    41.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            241.19

 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     0315515 FILE FOLDERS                  10.54
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     0618405 KLEENEX                       19.90
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     134000 FINE POINT MARKERS              4.79
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     158448 AA BATTERIES                   13.08
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     210142 AAA BATERIES                   12.38
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     420994 SELF−STICK NOTES                4.17
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     429175 JUMBO SILVER                    7.50
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     436732 BLUE PENS                      10.19
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     444611 MASKING TAPE                    2.72
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     481227 ADVIDL                         19.79
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     510232 BLACK PENS                     22.49
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     571121 GLUE STICKS                     1.94
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     992685 REDROPE                         8.70
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4900     2015 WINTER OFFICE SUPPLY            134.42
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4900     2015 WINTER OFFICE SUPPLY             21.78
 202732       91010       04/21/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4900     2015 WINTER OFFICE SUPPLY              7.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            302.07

 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     24 COUNT ASST’D FINE POIN             42.46
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     GALLON RUBBER CEMENT                  41.79
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     POST IT EASEL PADS                   148.75
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     RUBBER CEMENT                          5.34
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     SCISSORS                              14.40
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     STAPLER                               13.28
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     AERIAL AQUA PAPER                     15.35
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     BANANA BLAST PAPER                    15.35
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     CANARY YELLOW                          4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     CHERRY PAPER                          10.50
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     GREEN PAPER                            4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     LAVENDAR PAPER                        10.50
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     MINT GREEN                             4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     ORANGE                                 4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     PINK PAPER                             4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     PURPLE                                10.50
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     ROCKET BLUE                            4.53
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     TURQUOISE                             10.50
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     8 1/2 X 11 PICTURE FRAMES             16.62



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   23
DATE: 04/09/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:51:51                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     3" WHITE BINDER                      261.84
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     BLACK PENS DRIVER ED                  25.87
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     BLUE PENS DRIVER ED                   25.87
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     MASKING TAPE PE                        4.88
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     RED PENS DRIVER ED                    25.87
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     SHARPIE MARKERS DRIVER ED             20.23
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     TAPE PE                               11.13
 202733       91010       04/21/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     PENDAFLEX METAL SPEEDFRAM             18.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            776.22

 202734       91010       04/21/15    9991084  LANA OGNIBENE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202735       91010       04/21/15    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 202736       91010       04/21/15    1079472  THE OMNI GROUP             2225     PARTICIPANT FEES                       8.00

 202737       91010       04/21/15    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     FEB TUITION                        2,669.69

 202738       91010       04/21/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     H553 0 RING                           33.12
 202738       91010       04/21/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     SPOUT PACKING                         21.24
 202738       91010       04/21/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     V651 VACUUM BRK KIT                   34.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             89.16

 202739       91010       04/21/15    1005811  PACKEY WEBB FORD           4100     INVOICE # 128776 SHIFT CA             52.94

 202740       91010       04/21/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     MARCH TUITION                      3,751.17

 202741       91010       04/21/15    1062290  PARTS TOWN                 3230     ORDER ACKNOWLEGEMENT #051            108.72
 202741       91010       04/21/15    1062290  PARTS TOWN                 3230     ORDER ACKNOWLEGEMENT #051             14.04
 202741       91010       04/21/15    1062290  PARTS TOWN                 3230     ORDER ACKNOWLEGEMENT #051            128.52
 202741       91010       04/21/15    1062290  PARTS TOWN                 3230     SHIPPING                               7.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            258.28

 202742       91010       04/21/15    9991866  PAULA FERNANDEZ            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 202743       91010       04/21/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     GROCERIES FOR FEBRUARY FA            912.26
 202743       91010       04/21/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS             620.02
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,532.28

 202744       91010       04/21/15    1061991  PENTEGRA SYSTEMS           5998     FACTORY REPAIR SERVICE LA            250.74
 202744       91010       04/21/15    1061991  PENTEGRA SYSTEMS           5998     SERVICE REPAIR CHARGES FO            345.00
 202744       91010       04/21/15    1061991  PENTEGRA SYSTEMS           5998     SITE LABOR                           708.75
 202744       91010       04/21/15    1061991  PENTEGRA SYSTEMS           5998     TRANSPORTATION T FACTORY              13.97
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,318.46

 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     A HARD DAY’S NIGHT − ARR.             28.50
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     BILLIONAIRE − BRYMER, M −             33.75
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY − BRYME              2.25
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY − BRYME             65.25
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED WATE              1.95
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     CELEBRATION − SHAW, K − S              1.90
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     CELEBRATION − SHAW, K − S             39.00
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     DISCO FEVER − VARIOUS COM             30.00
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     DISCO FEVER − VARIOUS COM              3.00
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     DUST IN THE WIND − EMERSO              1.95
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     DUST IN THE WIND − EMERSO              1.95
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 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             19.99
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     EYE OF THE TIGER − SHAW,               2.00
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     FUN. MEDLEY FROM THE SING             73.75
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     GIRLS GONE ABBA −BECK, A               2.95
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     HOLD ON − KIRBY SHAW −SSA              1.95
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     LANDSLIDE − ED LOJESKI−SS              1.90
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     LIFE IS A HIGHWAY − BILLI              1.95
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     MAMMA MIA CHORAL HIGHLIGH              3.50
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ROYALS − O’CONNOR, LITTLE              2.25
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     TAKE ME TO THE KING −KIRK              4.50
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     THE GREATEST LOVE OF ALL               1.90
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     TIME WARP                              1.90
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     TIME WARP − ADAM ANDERS,               1.90
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     TRIBUTE TO QUEEN − BRYMER             45.00
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     TRIBUTE TO QUEEN − BRYMER              2.25
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ABBA FOREVER −LAWRENCE, D             29.85
 202745       91010       04/21/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     UPTOWN FUNK − MARK RONSON              1.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            408.99

 202746       91010       04/21/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     FEB TUITION                       10,084.35
 202746       91010       04/21/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     FEB R & B                         10,084.35
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         20,168.70

 202747       91010       04/21/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       72.95
 202747       91010       04/21/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       70.95
 202747       91010       04/21/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       82.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            226.85

 202748       91010       04/21/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          5998     REAR BLADE 67722130                   73.64
 202748       91010       04/21/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          5998     REAR WHEEL E83646                    825.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            898.64

 202749       91010       04/21/15    1007207  PIONEER MFG. CO            4100     GLAB−12 BLUE GAMETIME AER            366.00

 202750       91010       04/21/15    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3400     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            314.43

 202751       91010       04/21/15    1072628  PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DIST 20  3300     JAN−FEB HOMELESS                   1,103.10

 202752       91010       04/21/15    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 202753       91010       04/21/15    1072412  PORTER PIPE                5998     QUOTATION#11285527−00                734.44

 202754       91010       04/21/15    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202755       91010       04/21/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     SUPPLIES                              96.59

 202756       91010       04/21/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     500 DRIVERS ED APPLICATIO            102.90
 202756       91010       04/21/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     SUMMER SCHOOL FORMS                  149.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            252.50

 202757       91010       04/21/15    1080111  PROVANTAGE COMPUTER PRODU  3230     UNIR032 − HP PROBOOK 6570             69.00

 202758       91010       04/21/15    9991176  LARRY PUETZ                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202759       91010       04/21/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     COUNTERFEIT MONEY DETECTO             11.49
 202759       91010       04/21/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     TOPS® SPIRAL−BOUND NOTEBO             99.00
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 202759       91010       04/21/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     UNI−BALL® VISION ELITEM−^Y R             21.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            132.48

 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     09669 DISPENSER                       75.00
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     CENTER LOK II                        102.00
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     CORD REPLACEMENT FOR ALL              70.14
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE REPLACEMENT CLO             60.00
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SHIPPING                               9.50
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     09669 DISPENSER                      105.00
 202760       91010       04/21/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE RETAINER E−2021             26.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            447.89

 202761       91010       04/21/15    1055155  RANDALL INDUSTRIES         4100     ESTIMATE #81706 PARTS/SUP            172.18
 202761       91010       04/21/15    1055155  RANDALL INDUSTRIES         3230     ESTIMATE 81706 LABOR/INSP            190.00
 202761       91010       04/21/15    1055155  RANDALL INDUSTRIES         4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              6.30
 202761       91010       04/21/15    1055155  RANDALL INDUSTRIES         3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              8.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            377.18

 202762       91010       04/21/15    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 202763       91010       04/21/15    1061803  REALITYWORKS, INC.         4100     PACKAGE OF 10 ID’S                    59.00
 202763       91010       04/21/15    1061803  REALITYWORKS, INC.         4100     PACKAGE OF 60 WRISTBANDS              29.00
 202763       91010       04/21/15    1061803  REALITYWORKS, INC.         4100     SHIPPING                              10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             98.00

 202764       91010       04/21/15    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202765       91010       04/21/15    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 202766       91010       04/21/15    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 202767       91010       04/21/15    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202768       91010       04/21/15    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     RECONDITIONING SOFTBALL H            468.66
 202768       91010       04/21/15    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT REPAIR         13,472.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,940.95

 202769       91010       04/21/15    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202770       91010       04/21/15    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                177.00

 202771       91010       04/21/15    1073157  RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER   6720     HOSP TUTORING                        247.94

 202772       91010       04/21/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     DRIVE BELT 0K58−1114−0                25.85
 202772       91010       04/21/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             25.00
 202772       91010       04/21/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     LABOR PER HOUR                       108.00
 202772       91010       04/21/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     LIFT MOTOR − 0K58−1062−0             265.30
 202772       91010       04/21/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     TRAVEL                                54.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            478.15

 202773       91010       04/21/15    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6712     SI TUITION                         1,201.32
 202773       91010       04/21/15    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6720     HOSP TUTORING                      1,001.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,202.42

 202774       91010       04/21/15    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 202775       91010       04/21/15    9991229  ROBERT ROSE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                139.87
 202775       91010       04/21/15    9991229  ROBERT ROSE                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                279.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            419.61

 202776       91010       04/21/15    1079060  ROSS MECHANICAL            3230     RPZ CERTIFICATION SCHEDUL          1,350.00

 202777       91010       04/21/15    9991247  PAUL RUNYON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202778       91010       04/21/15    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202779       91010       04/21/15    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                240.91

 202780       91010       04/21/15    1080294  SALEM PRESS/GREY HOUSE PU  4300     PLACED ORDER W/R.INNES 03            522.00

 202781       91010       04/21/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS−USE 10789  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             23.25
 202781       91010       04/21/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS−USE 10789  4100     NSP CUSTOM − NIKE TEAM SP          1,500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,523.25

 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ESTIMATE OF ITEMS SUCH AS             95.16
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4165     SUPPLIES                             347.80
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4165     MEETING REFRESHMENTS                  79.95
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT             73.16
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES FOR FACS SUBMITT            173.32
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              32.50
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     MARCH SUPPLIES SUBMITTED              24.94
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ESTIMATE OF ITEMS SUCH AS             91.85
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                             154.52
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FACS GROCERIES SUBMITTED              27.62
 202782       91010       04/21/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FACS SUPPLIES FOR MARCH S             17.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,118.76

 202783       91010       04/21/15    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     25 DOZEN WTA1010B PRO SST          1,662.50
 202783       91010       04/21/15    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     5 DOZEN DIAMOND DFX−LC5 O            164.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,827.45

 202784       91010       04/21/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 50.26
 202784       91010       04/21/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     FEB−MAR RETRO PMT                     18.26
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             68.52

 202785       91010       04/21/15    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     SCANTRON SHEETS 882−E                163.61

 202786       91010       04/21/15    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                233.42

 202787       91010       04/21/15    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202788       91010       04/21/15    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202789       91010       04/21/15    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202790       91010       04/21/15    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202791       91010       04/21/15    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202792       91010       04/21/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     JAN TUITION                        3,461.44
 202792       91010       04/21/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     FEB TUITION                        4,110.46
 202792       91010       04/21/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     MAR TUITION                        4,326.80
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,898.70

 202793       91010       04/21/15    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     MARCH TUITION                      4,019.40
 202793       91010       04/21/15    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     APR TUITION                        3,617.46
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,636.86

 202794       91010       04/21/15    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 56.00

 202795       91010       04/21/15    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202796       91010       04/21/15    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3400     SECURITY ALARM SERVICES F            179.85

 202797       91010       04/21/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP − FEBRUARY                      117.99
 202797       91010       04/21/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     FEB SPED                          90,315.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         90,433.21

 202798       91010       04/21/15    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              210.57

 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−6206−05 PLANNER                19.89
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM 30330 LABEL                       12.64
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN REFILL                             7.30
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 17000 FRAME, HANGING              16.51
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−6206−05 PLANNER                 5.60
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM 30330 LABEL                        3.56
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN REFILL                             2.06
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 17000 FRAME, HANGING               4.65
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−6206−05 PLANNER                −9.00
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM 30330 LABEL                       −5.72
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN REFILL                            −3.30
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 17000 FRAME, HANGING              −7.47
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAPER, POLY                          325.80
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAPER, POLY                         −162.90
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CALCULATOR,8DIG LRG NMBR               6.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ERASER,DRY ERASE SURFACES              8.72
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HILIGHTER,MJR−ACCT,6/ST −              6.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,DRYERS,XL,4/ST,AST              9.78
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE PT,BK             12.78
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,VISAVIS,FINE,BE −              18.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,VISAVIS,FINE,BK −              18.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PROTECTOR,SHT,PLY,HVY,NGL             33.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHEARS,ULTRFORGED,8" − AC             34.66
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLER,DSK,FULL STRIP,BK             82.45
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TRAY,REGEN LTR 6PK,BK − R             20.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACM 13402, SCISSORS,8"BEN             11.25
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSMG11, PE PEN,ROUND               9.16
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC WOTAP1, 0 TAPE,CORREC             21.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EPI E543, GLUE,STCK,.24OZ              3.46
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EPI E904, GLUE,RUBBER CEM             17.40
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 810K6C3, 8 TAPE,3/4"X             15.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 16002, MARKER,VISAVIS             18.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 16003, MARKER,VISAVIS             18.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 30001, MARKER,SHARPIE             25.56
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 81505, ERASER,DRY ERA              4.36
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83001, MARKER,EXPO,ER            229.77
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83074, MARKER,EXPO,ER              7.00
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SWI 38121, REMOVER,STAPLE              4.07
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 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SWI 54501, STAPLER,DSK,FU             16.58
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 07051, MARKER,PERM,CH              7.58
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 08861, HILIGHTER,DESK              6.29
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 10210, CLIP,BINDER,ME              1.77
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 15530, PEN,BALLPT,1.0              1.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 15532, PEN,BALLPT,1.0              1.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35206, ENVELOPE,#6−3/             26.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35210, ENVELOPE,#10,W             13.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35668, NOTE,STICK−IT,              7.96
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 55400, PENCIL,#2,UNIV              3.30
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 72220, CLIP,JUMBO,SMO              2.89
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 79000, STAPLES,CHSEL                .50
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAPER MT POLY 24X100                 134.10
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUR−PC−1500 BATTERIES AA              10.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUR−PC−2400BKD  BATTERIES             10.82
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FSK3452779 7J SCISSORS ST             25.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 653−AST POST IT NOTE               9.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 810K18CP TAPE − MAGIC             39.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM653−YW POST IT NOTES Y             54.32
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 11362 ENVELOPES KRAFT             61.19
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSM11−RD PEN, ROUND S             12.54
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM R−335−YW NOTE, POPUP              17.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM810010K, TAPE, MAGIC,              31.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OXF7321−BLU CARD, INDEX,              27.48
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OXF7321−CHE CARD, INDEX,              27.48
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 25025 HILIGHTER, MJR               6.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83001 MARKER, EXPO, E            119.88
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN25006 HILIGHTER, MJR A              6.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN25009 HILIGHTER, MJR A              6.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN25010 HILIGHTER, MJR A              6.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN83002 MARKER, EXPO, ER            119.88
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN83004 MARKER, EXPO, ER            119.88
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN83007 MARKER, EXPO, ER             59.94
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SWI35450 STAPLES, FULL ST              3.38
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 12113 FOLDER, MLA, 1/              3.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV10200 CLIP, BINDER, SM              3.60
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV47230 CARD, INDEX, RUL              7.80
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV55144 PENCIL, #2, BLK               7.29
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 660−3AN NOTE, PST−IT              37.96
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 7679−4−SS PAD, IMP ME             23.00
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 810P10K TAPE, MAGIC,              31.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSM609 BK                          5.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL 90008 PEN                          5.90
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TOP 63040 PAD                         36.70
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 83412 TAPE                        13.38
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVT 75410 LANYARDS, BDGE              24.00
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUC 1265013 TAPE, DUCK 1.              5.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SEL 21489 MAILER, CSHN, 1             35.02
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MONITOR STAND, RISER, MNT             50.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 07888 MARKER, MARKSAL              9.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 24000 HILIGHTER, FLYL              7.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSM11−RD PEN, ROUND S              2.09
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CNM X25 TONER, X25 CARTRI             87.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DIX 12872 PENCIL, ORIOLE,             17.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUR MN15RT12Z BATTERY, AA             11.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUR MN24RT12Z BATTERY, AA             10.99
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 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EPI E904 GLUE, RUBBER CEM             43.50
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 110−LONG TAPE, MNTNG,             49.47
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 3750−4RD TAPE, SHIPPI             27.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 654−12SSUC NOTE, SUPE             37.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 654−YW NOTE, POST−IT,             12.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 810P10K TAPE, MAGIC,              31.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP 8420152 MARKER, FLAIR             17.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP 8430152 MARKER, FLAIR             17.49
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL 31021 PEN, RBALL, RT,             12.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 30001 MARKER, SHARPIE              6.39
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 30002 MARKER, SHARPIE              8.99
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 44001 MARKER, MAGNUM               7.98
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 81505 ERASER, DRY ERA              6.54
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83001 MARKER, EXPO, E             49.95
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83002 MARKER, EXPO, E             29.97
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83003 MARKER, EXPO, E             29.97
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83004 MARKER, EXPO, E             29.97
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 10210 CLIP, BINDER, M              7.08
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 21125 PROTECTOR SHT,               3.69
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3" DIA SINGLE COLUMN BASE            127.50
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ROUND HOSP TOP WITH MID E            109.50
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANE’S QUOTE #0348237             1,689.05
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANE’S QUOTE #348260                131.13
 202799       91010       04/21/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              58.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,846.89

 202800       91010       04/21/15    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 4110     TEXTBOOKS 2015−16                     74.40
 202800       91010       04/21/15    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 4110     TEXTBOOKS 2015−16                     74.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            148.80

 202801       91010       04/21/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 4110     TEXTBOOKS                            205.08
 202801       91010       04/21/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     SUMMER PROJECT BIDS                  442.68
 202801       91010       04/21/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 4400     SPEC ED PUB HEARING                  243.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            891.60

 202802       91010       04/21/15    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     INVOICE SN195−47937 NEW T          1,975.00

 202803       91010       04/21/15    1060566  SIMPLEXGRINNELL            4100     #478−324 SIMPLEX − 100 AC             48.56
 202803       91010       04/21/15    1060566  SIMPLEXGRINNELL            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              8.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             56.56

 202804       91010       04/21/15    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202805       91010       04/21/15    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202806       91010       04/21/15    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                125.14

 202807       91010       04/21/15    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 202808       91010       04/21/15    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                155.00

 202809       91010       04/21/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MARCH TUITION                      7,483.60
 202809       91010       04/21/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MARCH TUITION                      7,483.60
 202809       91010       04/21/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     APR TUITION                        7,109.42
 202809       91010       04/21/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     APR TUITION                        7,109.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         29,186.04
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 202810       91010       04/21/15    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     INVOICE 02−003062                  1,486.13
 202810       91010       04/21/15    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     INVOICE 02−003062 B                1,126.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,612.25

 202811       91010       04/21/15    1002964  SOUTH H. S. ACTIVITY FUND  000      RETURN TEST FEES                  31,486.00

 202812       91010       04/21/15    1080078  SPANNING CLOUD APPS, INC.  4160     BACKUP FOR GOOGLE APPS 1           6,750.00

 202813       91010       04/21/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     JAN TUITION                        6,121.87
 202813       91010       04/21/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     FEB TUITION                        6,514.72
 202813       91010       04/21/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     MAR TUITION                        5,486.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,122.67

 202814       91010       04/21/15    1059715  ELIZABETH SPRINGER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                158.00
 202814       91010       04/21/15    1059715  ELIZABETH SPRINGER         2225     RETRO PMT−JAN−MAR’15                 474.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            632.00

 202815       91010       04/21/15    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,308.98

 202816       91010       04/21/15    1079155  STAFFORD−SMITH INC         7011     AMANA COMMERCIAL MICROWAV            327.68

 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ATA A GLANCE CALENDAR                  1.91
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     AVERY NAME BADGES                    143.54
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MINI ROTARY                           42.22
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STANLEY QUICK POINT                    6.78
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DRY ERASE MARKERS 607069              48.30
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ERASER 634797                         23.10
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MASKING TAPE 468413                    5.02
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     REFUND FOR OVERCHARGE                −46.24
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              45.97
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              25.54
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     105809 STAPLES STICKIES                1.99
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     126128 LYSOL WIPES                     8.17
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     472480 PAPER CLIPS                     8.76
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     TRANSCEND EXTERNAL ULTRA              69.98
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                           1,100.00
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MINI ROTARY                          −42.22
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              93.13
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #106257 STAPLES PRE−SHARP              9.37
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163501 STAPLES COLORED H             16.50
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163527 STAPLES COLORED H              9.37
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH             20.07
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #190889 TAPE LOGIC 1" X 6             65.97
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F             15.00
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #233510 STAPLES INDEX CAR              8.95
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #271752 ROSELLE 4−PLY POS             12.50
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #352369 CRAYOLA WASHABLE              26.27
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #394449 ADVANTUS DOCUMENT             55.97
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399951 2" STAPLES BETTER              5.75
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399954 2" STAPLES BETTER             22.98
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399963 3" STAPLES BETTER             36.24
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #419200 STAPLES COLORED H              9.37
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #476919 STAPLES YELLOW PE              1.42
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #480117 STAPLES PLASTIC P              1.71
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #486933 STAPLES SELF−SEAL            161.98
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 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #565447 STAPLES STICKIE N             42.00
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #576153 STAPLES STICKIES,             10.50
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #607069 STAPLES REMARX DR             13.43
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #648695 STAPLES STANDARD               1.39
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #651254 STAPLES SONIX GEL             50.04
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #668489 AVERY INSERTABLE              20.85
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #106257 STAPLES PRE−SHARP               .48
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163501 STAPLES COLORED H               .84
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163527 STAPLES COLORED H               .48
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH              1.02
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #190889 TAPE LOGIC 1" X 6              3.36
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F               .77
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #233510 STAPLES INDEX CAR               .46
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #271752 ROSELLE 4−PLY POS               .64
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #352369 CRAYOLA WASHABLE               1.34
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #394449 ADVANTUS DOCUMENT              2.86
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399951 2" STAPLES BETTER               .29
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399954 2" STAPLES BETTER              1.17
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399963 3" STAPLES BETTER              1.85
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #419200 STAPLES COLORED H               .48
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #476919 STAPLES YELLOW PE               .07
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #480117 STAPLES PLASTIC P               .09
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #486933 STAPLES SELF−SEAL              8.26
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #565447 STAPLES STICKIE N              2.14
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #576153 STAPLES STICKIES,               .54
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #607069 STAPLES REMARX DR               .68
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #648695 STAPLES STANDARD                .07
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #651254 STAPLES SONIX GEL              2.55
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #668489 AVERY INSERTABLE               1.06
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #106257 STAPLES PRE−SHARP               .23
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163501 STAPLES COLORED H               .40
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163527 STAPLES COLORED H               .23
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH               .49
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #190889 TAPE LOGIC 1" X 6              1.60
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F               .36
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #233510 STAPLES INDEX CAR               .22
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #271752 ROSELLE 4−PLY POS               .30
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #352369 CRAYOLA WASHABLE                .64
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #394449 ADVANTUS DOCUMENT              1.36
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399951 2" STAPLES BETTER               .14
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399954 2" STAPLES BETTER               .56
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399963 3" STAPLES BETTER               .88
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #419200 STAPLES COLORED H               .23
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #476919 STAPLES YELLOW PE               .03
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #480117 STAPLES PLASTIC P               .04
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #486933 STAPLES SELF−SEAL              3.93
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #565447 STAPLES STICKIE N              1.02
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #576153 STAPLES STICKIES,               .25
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #607069 STAPLES REMARX DR               .33
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #648695 STAPLES STANDARD                .03
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #651254 STAPLES SONIX GEL              1.21
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #668489 AVERY INSERTABLE                .51
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #106257 STAPLES PRE−SHARP              1.51
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163501 STAPLES COLORED H              2.66
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163527 STAPLES COLORED H              1.51
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH              3.23
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 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #190889 TAPE LOGIC 1" X 6             10.62
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F              2.42
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #233510 STAPLES INDEX CAR              1.44
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #271752 ROSELLE 4−PLY POS              2.01
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #352369 CRAYOLA WASHABLE               4.23
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #394449 ADVANTUS DOCUMENT              9.01
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399951 2" STAPLES BETTER               .93
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399954 2" STAPLES BETTER              3.70
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399963 3" STAPLES BETTER              5.83
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #419200 STAPLES COLORED H              1.51
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #476919 STAPLES YELLOW PE               .23
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #480117 STAPLES PLASTIC P               .28
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #486933 STAPLES SELF−SEAL             26.08
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #565447 STAPLES STICKIE N              6.76
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #576153 STAPLES STICKIES,              1.69
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #607069 STAPLES REMARX DR              2.16
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #648695 STAPLES STANDARD                .22
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #651254 STAPLES SONIX GEL              8.06
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #668489 AVERY INSERTABLE               3.36
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #106257 STAPLES PRE−SHARP               .26
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163501 STAPLES COLORED H               .45
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #163527 STAPLES COLORED H               .26
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH               .55
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #190889 TAPE LOGIC 1" X 6              1.80
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F               .41
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #233510 STAPLES INDEX CAR               .24
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #271752 ROSELLE 4−PLY POS               .34
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #352369 CRAYOLA WASHABLE                .72
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #394449 ADVANTUS DOCUMENT              1.51
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399951 2" STAPLES BETTER               .16
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399954 2" STAPLES BETTER               .63
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #399963 3" STAPLES BETTER               .99
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #419200 STAPLES COLORED H               .26
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #476919 STAPLES YELLOW PE               .04
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #480117 STAPLES PLASTIC P               .05
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #486933 STAPLES SELF−SEAL              4.43
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #565447 STAPLES STICKIE N              1.15
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #576153 STAPLES STICKIES,               .29
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #607069 STAPLES REMARX DR               .37
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #648695 STAPLES STANDARD                .04
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #651254 STAPLES SONIX GEL              1.37
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4110     #668489 AVERY INSERTABLE                .57
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ROUND STIC BALLPOINT              12.72
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ULTRA ROUND STIC GRIP              9.96
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DURACELL COPPERTOP AAA AL             44.17
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     POST−IT NOTES, CANARY YEL             10.82
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD DRY ERASE LOW ODO            107.40
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES BINDER CLIPS, MED              4.75
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES DRY−ERASE BOARD E             18.48
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES LARGE BINDER CLIP             17.88
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES PAPER CLIPS, JUMB              1.44
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES PAPER CLIPS, NON−               .60
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RETURN                                −2.12
 202817       91010       04/21/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RETURN/EXCHANGE                        2.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,544.63
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 202818       91010       04/21/15    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202819       91010       04/21/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        5998     QUOTE #S004982521                    673.78

 202820       91010       04/21/15    1059554  STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        175.00
 202820       91010       04/21/15    1059554  STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        280.00
 202820       91010       04/21/15    1059554  STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        350.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            805.00

 202821       91010       04/21/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MARCH BILLS                          113.60
 202821       91010       04/21/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     APRIL BILLS                           45.75
 202821       91010       04/21/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     APRIL BILLS                          575.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            735.25

 202822       91010       04/21/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     SERVER/COGNOS/BACK−END SO         26,819.67
 202822       91010       04/21/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     PROJECT SCSPI201401 − CON          2,760.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         29,579.67

 202823       91010       04/21/15    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     3/16−D99 BOARD MTG                   410.00

 202824       91010       04/21/15    1075259  SUPERIOR BAG               4900     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             12.85
 202824       91010       04/21/15    1075259  SUPERIOR BAG               4900     OPAQUE 9X12 D−TEC BAG (50             93.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            106.35

 202825       91010       04/21/15    1080243  SYNERGYSE TRAINING INC     4161     EMPLOYEE LICENCES FOR SYN          9,357.66

 202826       91010       04/21/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     WORKERS COMP                       9,711.50
 202826       91010       04/21/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     WORKERS COMP                       9,711.50
 202826       91010       04/21/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3800     RENEW POLICY                       3,485.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         22,908.00

 202827       91010       04/21/15    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 202828       91010       04/21/15    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202829       91010       04/21/15    1076550  THE EDGE SPORTS APPAREL L  4100     INVOICE 681 − VOLLEYBALL           1,227.22

 202830       91010       04/21/15    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202831       91010       04/21/15    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            7011     HP LASER JET PRO 400/401N            780.00

 202832       91010       04/21/15    1079759  TOM & JERRY SERVICE CENTE  5500     TOW BUS #4                           440.00

 202833       91010       04/21/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4166     AWARDS−PURPLE & WHITE                 24.53
 202833       91010       04/21/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4166     BOYS BB RIBBONS                      136.00
 202833       91010       04/21/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4166     SWIM MEDALS                          259.70
 202833       91010       04/21/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4166     SWIM MEDALS                          638.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,058.23

 202834       91010       04/21/15    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202835       91010       04/21/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 202835       91010       04/21/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 202835       91010       04/21/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            276.72
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 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  4100     REPAIR TO CHRIS B’S RADIO            106.98
 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     RADIO REPAIR                          56.70
 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES TO REP            142.86
 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES TO REP             72.58
 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED REPAIR TO TK317            146.68
 202836       91010       04/21/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED REPAIR TO TK317            132.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            658.38

 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     COME TODAY WITH JUBILANT,             47.50
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA            −31.11
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     I HOPE YOU DANCE, BY LOJE             48.75
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     KYRIE, BY HOWARD, S., SSA             41.25
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SING TO ME, BY ANDREA RAM             51.25
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TWO LATIN FRAGMENTS, BY P             38.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     BUT NOT FOR ME, BY KERN,              74.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     EMBRACEABLE YOU, BY SHAW,             38.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA            −51.55
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     I GOT PLENTY OF NOTHING,              37.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LONG AGO AND FAR AWAY, BY             47.50
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     MAN I LOVE, BY HAYES, M,              46.25
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     NICE WORK IF YOU CAN GET              38.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     THEY CAN’T TAKE THAT AWAY             45.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     MY SPIRIT SANG ALL DAY, G             55.92
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SWEET AND SOUR NURSERY RH            500.00
 202837       91010       04/21/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SWEET AND SOUR NURSERY, B             10.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,036.71

 202838       91010       04/21/15    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER/MAR 15                   1,781.00
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER/MAR 15                   1,269.48
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER/MAR 15                   2,626.26
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER/MAR 15                   4,499.80
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                  1,096.06
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                  1,978.14
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                  1,764.16
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                    862.39
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                    868.06
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR 15                     100.74
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                    977.44
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                     48.69
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER APR ’15                     62.97
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER/MAR 15                     196.10
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER/MAR 15                     194.87
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER/MAR 15                      35.76
 202839       91010       04/21/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     VENARD WATER APR 15                  380.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,742.51

 202840       91010       04/21/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   5,695.12

 202841       91010       04/21/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 202842       91010       04/21/15    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 202843       91010       04/21/15    1080228  WESTMONT YARD CORP         3900     FIELD RENTAL SPACE AT WES            225.00
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 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB SPED CIBS                      1,700.55
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     FEB HOMELESS                       5,862.72
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB HOMELESS                       5,862.73
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB SPED ED                          394.22
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     FEB P 99                             524.39
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB REG ED                           534.87
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB SPEC ED                       19,543.24
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB T99                            4,194.25
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR CIBS                             278.67
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR HOMELESS                       6,745.18
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     MAR HOMELESS                       8,497.97
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR SPEC ED                          633.32
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     MAR P99                              782.44
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR REG ED                           129.32
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR  SPEC ED                      21,882.04
 202844       91010       04/21/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAR T99                            4,948.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         82,514.45

 202845       91010       04/21/15    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202846       91010       04/21/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MASTER PLANNING                1,456.33
 202846       91010       04/21/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     SAFETY SURVEY / PLANS             15,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,456.33

 202847       91010       04/21/15    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 202848       91010       04/21/15    1052061  WILLOW−RIDGE GLASS INC     3230     REPLACEMENT & INSTALLATIO            118.00

 202849       91010       04/21/15    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 202850       91010       04/21/15    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202851       91010       04/21/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
 202851       91010       04/21/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     RE−ISSUE LOST CK 9/14                 45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             90.00

 202852       91010       04/21/15    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 202853       91010       04/21/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             45.18
 202853       91010       04/21/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             36.91
 202853       91010       04/21/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00
 202853       91010       04/21/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     METER ESTIMATE                        36.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            204.00

 202854       91010       04/21/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               26.24

 202855       91010       04/21/15    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     FEB−APRIL LEASE:  FOUR MA          7,295.00

 202856       91010       04/21/15    1072884  XPERT FIT                  4100     UNDERGROUND TRACK CUSTOM             669.51

 202857       91010       04/21/15    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202858       91010       04/21/15    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

 202859       91010       04/21/15    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 10344 − COMCAST /            990.00
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     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,111,361.03

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,112,361.03


